
Item Description Est Qty Pay Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 Reimbursed Permit Fees 2500 Dlr 1.00$                 2,500.00$               1.00$                2,500.00$               1.00$                        2,500.00$               1.00$                2,500.00$               1.00$                2,500.00$               

2 Mobilization, Max $175,000 1 LS 175,000.00$     175,000.00$           175,000.00$   175,000.00$           175,000.00$            175,000.00$           135,167.49$   135,167.49$           100,000.00$   100,000.00$           

3 Curb and Gutter, Rem 1681 Feet 20.00$               33,620.00$             11.30$             18,995.30$             20.00$                      33,620.00$             9.82$                16,507.42$             14.75$             24,794.75$             

4 Station Grading, Spec 28 STA 4,450.00$         124,600.00$           3,842.00$        107,576.00$           4,450.00$                124,600.00$           6,210.37$        173,890.36$           6,000.00$        168,000.00$           

5 Subgrade Undercutting, 1 x 3, Spec 580 Cyd 65.00$               37,700.00$             67.80$             39,324.00$             65.00$                      37,700.00$             57.87$             33,564.60$             100.00$           58,000.00$             

6 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 19 Each 120.00$            2,280.00$               141.25$           2,683.75$               120.00$                   2,280.00$               79.33$             1,507.27$               100.00$           1,900.00$               

7 Erosion Control, Silt Fence 1293 Feet 1.60$                 2,068.80$               2.49$                3,219.57$               1.60$                        2,068.80$               2.63$                3,400.59$               1.55$                2,004.15$               

8 Project Cleanup 1 LS 5,000.00$         5,000.00$               28,250.00$      28,250.00$             3,500.00$                3,500.00$               4,339.39$        4,339.39$               3,000.00$        3,000.00$               

9 Aggregate Base, 21AA, 6 inch, Spec 429 Syd 19.00$               8,151.00$               15.26$             6,546.54$               19.00$                      8,151.00$               15.41$             6,610.89$               19.00$             8,151.00$               

10 Aggregate Base, 21AA, 13 inch, Spec 12128 Syd 19.00$               230,432.00$           19.78$             239,891.84$           19.00$                      230,432.00$           20.30$             246,198.40$           28.25$             342,616.00$           

11 Maintenance Gravel 1000 Ton 26.00$               26,000.00$             56.50$             56,500.00$             26.00$                      26,000.00$             31.41$             31,410.00$             53.50$             53,500.00$             

12 Driveway Maintenance, Commercial 24 Each 300.00$            7,200.00$               1,130.00$        27,120.00$             300.00$                   7,200.00$               0.01$                0.24$                       625.00$           15,000.00$             

13 Geogrid, Spec 1750 Syd 3.00$                 5,250.00$               6.22$                10,885.00$             3.00$                        5,250.00$               2.62$                4,585.00$               5.00$                8,750.00$               

14 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 20 Each 995.00$            19,900.00$             678.00$           13,560.00$             995.00$                   19,900.00$             635.92$           12,718.40$             875.00$           17,500.00$             

15 Dr Structure Cover, Type B 2 Each 575.00$            1,150.00$               1,017.00$        2,034.00$               575.00$                   1,150.00$               673.23$           1,346.46$               1,180.00$        2,360.00$               

16 Dr Structure Cover, Type K 18 Each 796.00$            14,328.00$             1,243.00$        22,374.00$             796.00$                   14,328.00$             899.38$           16,188.84$             1,410.00$        25,380.00$             

17 Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth 60 Feet 75.00$               4,500.00$               226.00$           13,560.00$             75.00$                      4,500.00$               372.32$           22,339.20$             915.00$           54,900.00$             

18 Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch 36 Each 400.00$            14,400.00$             339.00$           12,204.00$             400.00$                   14,400.00$             178.09$           6,411.24$               315.00$           11,340.00$             

19 Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch, Spec 5712 Feet 20.00$               114,240.00$           20.34$             116,182.08$           20.00$                      114,240.00$           9.71$                55,463.52$             30.95$             176,786.40$           

20 HMA Surface, Rem 11910 Syd 7.00$                 83,370.00$             10.17$             121,124.70$           7.00$                        83,370.00$             4.02$                47,878.20$             7.72$                91,945.20$             

21 HMA Approach 189 Ton 297.00$            56,133.00$             175.00$           33,075.00$             221.56$                   41,874.84$             205.48$           38,835.72$             300.00$           56,700.00$             

22 HMA, 2EMH 3505 Ton 101.00$            354,005.00$           125.00$           438,125.00$           116.78$                   409,313.90$           110.22$           386,321.10$           121.31$           425,191.55$           

23 HMA, 4EMH 1754 Ton 99.75$               174,961.50$           130.00$           228,020.00$           128.38$                   225,178.52$           110.59$           193,974.86$           125.00$           219,250.00$           

24 HMA, 5EMH 1051 Ton 120.00$            126,120.00$           135.00$           141,885.00$           161.49$                   169,725.99$           128.03$           134,559.53$           136.75$           143,724.25$           

25 Sprinkler Line 500 Feet 7.50$                 3,750.00$               5.25$                2,625.00$               7.50$                        3,750.00$               2.62$                1,310.00$               7.50$                3,750.00$               

26 Sprinkler Head, Relocate 10 Each 110.00$            1,100.00$               52.50$             525.00$                  110.00$                   1,100.00$               60.00$             600.00$                  77.50$             775.00$                  

27 Sprinkler Head, Replace 10 Each 120.00$            1,200.00$               120.75$           1,207.50$               120.00$                   1,200.00$               60.00$             600.00$                  77.50$             775.00$                  

28 Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M 1139 Feet 38.00$               43,282.00$             42.00$             47,838.00$             28.00$                      31,892.00$             28.00$             31,892.00$             34.10$             38,839.90$             

29 4” Mountable Curb and Gutter 605 Feet 35.00$               21,175.00$             37.80$             22,869.00$             30.00$                      18,150.00$             30.00$             18,150.00$             41.50$             25,107.50$             

30 Post, Mailbox 17 Each 320.00$            5,440.00$               226.00$           3,842.00$               320.00$                   5,440.00$               172.16$           2,926.72$               125.00$           2,125.00$               

31 Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv 4 Each 50.00$               200.00$                  56.50$             226.00$                  50.00$                      200.00$                  50.00$             200.00$                  52.50$             210.00$                  

32 Sign, Type IIIB 21 Sft 18.50$               388.50$                  20.91$             439.11$                  18.50$                      388.50$                  18.50$             388.50$                  19.50$             409.50$                  

33 Sign, Type III, Rem, Salv 16 Each 5.00$                 80.00$                    5.65$                90.40$                    5.00$                        80.00$                    5.00$                80.00$                    6.00$                96.00$                    

34 Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem 14 Each 5.00$                 70.00$                    5.65$                79.10$                    5.00$                        70.00$                    5.00$                70.00$                    6.00$                84.00$                    

35 Perforated Steel Square Tube Breakaway System, RH 5 Each 450.00$            2,250.00$               508.50$           2,542.50$               450.00$                   2,250.00$               450.00$           2,250.00$               473.00$           2,365.00$               

36 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk 150 Feet 4.00$                 600.00$                  4.20$                630.00$                  4.00$                        600.00$                  4.00$                600.00$                  4.40$                660.00$                  

37 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar 40 Feet 10.00$               400.00$                  10.50$             420.00$                  10.00$                      400.00$                  10.00$             400.00$                  11.00$             440.00$                  

38 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym 1 Each 235.00$            235.00$                  876.75$           876.75$                  235.00$                   235.00$                  235.00$           235.00$                  258.50$           258.50$                  

39 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym 1 Each 235.00$            235.00$                  1,821.75$        1,821.75$               235.00$                   235.00$                  235.00$           235.00$                  258.50$           258.50$                  

40 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White 236 Feet 0.65$                 153.40$                  0.68$                160.48$                  0.65$                        153.40$                  0.65$                153.40$                  0.75$                177.00$                  

41 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow 4850 Feet 0.65$                 3,152.50$               0.68$                3,298.00$               0.65$                        3,152.50$               0.65$                3,152.50$               0.70$                3,395.00$               

42 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn, Spec 10 Each 65.00$               650.00$                  73.45$             734.50$                  65.00$                      650.00$                  65.00$             650.00$                  68.25$             682.50$                  

43 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper, Spec 10 Each 0.01$                 0.10$                       0.01$                0.10$                       0.01$                        0.10$                       0.01$                0.10$                       0.02$                0.20$                       

44 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn, Spec 100 Each 18.00$               1,800.00$               20.34$             2,034.00$               18.00$                      1,800.00$               18.00$             1,800.00$               7.00$                700.00$                  

45 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper, Spec 100 Each 0.01$                 1.00$                       1.13$                113.00$                  0.01$                        1.00$                       0.01$                1.00$                       0.02$                2.00$                       

46 Dust Palliative, Applied 10 Ton 418.00$            4,180.00$               565.00$           5,650.00$               418.00$                   4,180.00$               41.80$             418.00$                  200.00$           2,000.00$               

47 Minor Traf Devices 1 LS 66,000.00$       66,000.00$             14,125.00$      14,125.00$             177,918.56$            177,918.56$           8,784.55$        8,784.55$               3,000.00$        3,000.00$               

48 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn, Spec 100 Each 20.00$               2,000.00$               22.60$             2,260.00$               20.00$                      2,000.00$               20.00$             2,000.00$               21.00$             2,100.00$               

49 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper, Spec 100 Each 0.01$                 1.00$                       0.01$                1.00$                       0.01$                        1.00$                       0.01$                1.00$                       0.02$                2.00$                       

50 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn, Spec 550 Sft 5.00$                 2,750.00$               5.65$                3,107.50$               5.00$                        2,750.00$               5.00$                2,750.00$               6.00$                3,300.00$               

51 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper, Spec 550 Sft 0.01$                 5.50$                       0.01$                5.50$                       0.01$                        5.50$                       0.01$                5.50$                       0.02$                11.00$                    

52 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn, Spec 100 Sft 5.00$                 500.00$                  5.65$                565.00$                  5.00$                        500.00$                  5.00$                500.00$                  6.00$                600.00$                  

53 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper, Spec 100 Sft 0.01$                 1.00$                       0.01$                1.00$                       0.01$                        1.00$                       0.01$                1.00$                       0.02$                2.00$                       

54 Traf Regulator Control 1 LS 66,500.00$       66,500.00$             14,125.00$      14,125.00$             35,000.00$              35,000.00$             9,863.96$        9,863.96$               71,000.00$      71,000.00$             

55 Turf Establishment, Spec 4887 Syd 7.75$                 37,874.25$             9.04$                44,178.48$             7.75$                        37,874.25$             11.16$             54,538.92$             9.50$                46,426.50$             

56 Landscape Restoration, Spec 1 LS 9,000.00$         9,000.00$               16,950.00$      16,950.00$             9,000.00$                9,000.00$               5,000.00$        5,000.00$               10,500.00$      10,500.00$             

57 Color Audio Video Survey, Spec 1 LS 770.00$            770.00$                  2,310.00$        2,310.00$               770.00$                   770.00$                  770.00$           770.00$                  970.00$           970.00$                  

Total: 1,898,653.55$      Total: 2,056,286.45$      Total:              * 2,098,030.86$      Total: 1,726,045.87$      Total: 2,234,315.40$      

Florence Cement Company

51515 Corridor

Shelby Twp, MI 48315

City of Rochester Hills

ITB-RH-24-018

Avon Industrial Drive Road Reconstruction Project 

Closing Date: Tuesday, March 19, 2024 @ 3 pm

Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.

1957 Crooks Rd Suite A

Troy, MI 48084

Anglin Civil

13000 Newburgh Rd

Livonia, MI 48150

Cadillac Asphalt

39255 County Club Dr Ste B20

Farmington Hills, MI 48331

Total (Items 1-57)

 * Submitted bid total listed: $2,098.031.86 

Hutch Paving Inc

3000 E 10 Mile Rd 

Warren, MI 48091
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Item Description Est Qty Pay Unit

1 Reimbursed Permit Fees 2500 Dlr

2 Mobilization, Max $175,000 1 LS

3 Curb and Gutter, Rem 1681 Feet

4 Station Grading, Spec 28 STA

5 Subgrade Undercutting, 1 x 3, Spec 580 Cyd

6 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop 19 Each

7 Erosion Control, Silt Fence 1293 Feet

8 Project Cleanup 1 LS

9 Aggregate Base, 21AA, 6 inch, Spec 429 Syd

10 Aggregate Base, 21AA, 13 inch, Spec 12128 Syd

11 Maintenance Gravel 1000 Ton

12 Driveway Maintenance, Commercial 24 Each

13 Geogrid, Spec 1750 Syd

14 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 20 Each

15 Dr Structure Cover, Type B 2 Each

16 Dr Structure Cover, Type K 18 Each

17 Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth 60 Feet

18 Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch 36 Each

19 Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch, Spec 5712 Feet

20 HMA Surface, Rem 11910 Syd

21 HMA Approach 189 Ton

22 HMA, 2EMH 3505 Ton

23 HMA, 4EMH 1754 Ton

24 HMA, 5EMH 1051 Ton

25 Sprinkler Line 500 Feet

26 Sprinkler Head, Relocate 10 Each

27 Sprinkler Head, Replace 10 Each

28 Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M 1139 Feet

29 4” Mountable Curb and Gutter 605 Feet

30 Post, Mailbox 17 Each

31 Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv 4 Each

32 Sign, Type IIIB 21 Sft

33 Sign, Type III, Rem, Salv 16 Each

34 Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem 14 Each

35 Perforated Steel Square Tube Breakaway System, RH 5 Each

36 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk 150 Feet

37 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar 40 Feet

38 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym 1 Each

39 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym 1 Each

40 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White 236 Feet

41 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow 4850 Feet

42 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn, Spec 10 Each

43 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper, Spec 10 Each

44 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn, Spec 100 Each

45 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper, Spec 100 Each

46 Dust Palliative, Applied 10 Ton

47 Minor Traf Devices 1 LS

48 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn, Spec 100 Each

49 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper, Spec 100 Each

50 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn, Spec 550 Sft

51 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper, Spec 550 Sft

52 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn, Spec 100 Sft

53 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper, Spec 100 Sft

54 Traf Regulator Control 1 LS

55 Turf Establishment, Spec 4887 Syd

56 Landscape Restoration, Spec 1 LS

57 Color Audio Video Survey, Spec 1 LS

City of Rochester Hills

ITB-RH-24-018

Avon Industrial Drive Road Reconstruction Project 

Closing Date: Tuesday, March 19, 2024 @ 3 pm

Total (Items 1-57)

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1.00$             2,500.00$               1.00$                2,500.00$               1.00$                2,500.00$               1.00$                2,500.00$               

47,920.26$   47,920.26$             175,000.00$   175,000.00$           175,000.00$   175,000.00$           175,000.00$   175,000.00$           

4.50$             7,564.50$               51.40$             86,403.40$             12.00$             20,172.00$             10.00$             16,810.00$             

3,239.95$     90,718.60$             9,667.00$        270,676.00$           8,950.00$        250,600.00$           8,000.00$        224,000.00$           

55.20$           32,016.00$             92.30$             53,534.00$             50.00$             29,000.00$             20.00$             11,600.00$             

150.00$         2,850.00$               145.60$           2,766.40$               65.00$             1,235.00$               100.00$           1,900.00$               

2.25$             2,909.25$               3.30$                4,266.90$               2.00$                2,586.00$               3.00$                3,879.00$               

5,000.00$     5,000.00$               1,934.00$        1,934.00$               1,500.00$        1,500.00$               23,000.00$      23,000.00$             

21.80$           9,352.20$               20.10$             8,622.90$               11.00$             4,719.00$               25.00$             10,725.00$             

34.28$           415,747.84$           27.70$             335,945.60$           16.00$             194,048.00$           20.00$             242,560.00$           

25.00$           25,000.00$             5.50$                5,500.00$               10.00$             10,000.00$             40.00$             40,000.00$             

200.00$         4,800.00$               1,575.30$        37,807.20$             25.00$             600.00$                  1,200.00$        28,800.00$             

4.05$             7,087.50$               3.50$                6,125.00$               3.00$                5,250.00$               2.00$                3,500.00$               

410.00$         8,200.00$               852.50$           17,050.00$             550.00$           11,000.00$             1,000.00$        20,000.00$             

600.00$         1,200.00$               676.70$           1,353.40$               585.00$           1,170.00$               600.00$           1,200.00$               

600.00$         10,800.00$             887.90$           15,982.20$             790.00$           14,220.00$             800.00$           14,400.00$             

370.00$         22,200.00$             175.90$           10,554.00$             350.00$           21,000.00$             80.00$             4,800.00$               

115.00$         4,140.00$               300.00$           10,800.00$             100.00$           3,600.00$               400.00$           14,400.00$             

11.95$           68,258.40$             17.70$             101,102.40$           16.50$             94,248.00$             20.00$             114,240.00$           

10.60$           126,246.00$           6.50$                77,415.00$             4.00$                47,640.00$             6.00$                71,460.00$             

315.00$         59,535.00$             297.00$           56,133.00$             297.00$           56,133.00$             300.00$           56,700.00$             

128.50$         450,392.50$           101.00$           354,005.00$           101.00$           354,005.00$           114.00$           399,570.00$           

128.00$         224,512.00$           99.75$             174,961.50$           99.75$             174,961.50$           124.00$           217,496.00$           

141.50$         148,716.50$           120.00$           126,120.00$           120.00$           126,120.00$           140.00$           147,140.00$           

7.00$             3,500.00$               5.00$                2,500.00$               0.01$                5.00$                       5.00$                2,500.00$               

50.00$           500.00$                  50.00$             500.00$                  1.00$                10.00$                    50.00$             500.00$                  

65.00$           650.00$                  115.00$           1,150.00$               5.00$                50.00$                    115.00$           1,150.00$               

28.00$           31,892.00$             15.00$             17,085.00$             30.00$             34,170.00$             38.00$             43,282.00$             

30.00$           18,150.00$             17.00$             10,285.00$             47.00$             28,435.00$             38.00$             22,990.00$             

120.00$         2,040.00$               207.60$           3,529.20$               100.00$           1,700.00$               250.00$           4,250.00$               

5.00$             20.00$                    50.00$             200.00$                  50.00$             200.00$                  50.00$             200.00$                  

18.50$           388.50$                  18.50$             388.50$                  18.50$             388.50$                  19.00$             399.00$                  

5.00$             80.00$                    5.00$                80.00$                    5.00$                80.00$                    5.00$                80.00$                    

5.00$             70.00$                    5.00$                70.00$                    5.00$                70.00$                    5.00$                70.00$                    

450.00$         2,250.00$               450.00$           2,250.00$               450.00$           2,250.00$               450.00$           2,250.00$               

4.00$             600.00$                  4.00$                600.00$                  4.00$                600.00$                  4.00$                600.00$                  

10.00$           400.00$                  10.00$             400.00$                  10.00$             400.00$                  10.00$             400.00$                  

235.00$         235.00$                  235.00$           235.00$                  235.00$           235.00$                  250.00$           250.00$                  

235.00$         235.00$                  235.00$           235.00$                  235.00$           235.00$                  250.00$           250.00$                  

0.65$             153.40$                  0.65$                153.40$                  0.65$                153.40$                  1.00$                236.00$                  

0.65$             3,152.50$               0.65$                3,152.50$               0.65$                3,152.50$               1.00$                4,850.00$               

65.00$           650.00$                  65.00$             650.00$                  65.00$             650.00$                  65.00$             650.00$                  

0.01$             0.10$                       0.01$                0.10$                       0.01$                0.10$                       1.00$                10.00$                    

18.00$           1,800.00$               18.00$             1,800.00$               20.00$             2,000.00$               18.00$             1,800.00$               

0.01$             1.00$                       0.01$                1.00$                       0.01$                1.00$                       1.00$                100.00$                  

100.00$         1,000.00$               500.00$           5,000.00$               250.00$           2,500.00$               500.00$           5,000.00$               

4,000.00$     4,000.00$               41,480.00$      41,480.00$             51,000.00$      51,000.00$             95,000.00$      95,000.00$             

20.00$           2,000.00$               20.00$             2,000.00$               18.00$             1,800.00$               50.00$             5,000.00$               

0.01$             1.00$                       0.01$                1.00$                       0.01$                1.00$                       1.00$                100.00$                  

5.00$             2,750.00$               5.00$                2,750.00$               5.00$                2,750.00$               6.00$                3,300.00$               

0.01$             5.50$                       0.01$                5.50$                       0.01$                5.50$                       1.00$                550.00$                  

5.00$             500.00$                  5.00$                500.00$                  5.00$                500.00$                  12.00$             1,200.00$               

0.01$             1.00$                       0.01$                1.00$                       0.01$                1.00$                       1.00$                100.00$                  

5,000.00$     5,000.00$               56,250.00$      56,250.00$             25,000.00$      25,000.00$             95,000.00$      95,000.00$             

10.85$           53,023.95$             6.80$                $33,231.60 13.50$             65,974.50$             7.00$                34,209.00$             

3,000.00$     3,000.00$               5,000.00$        $5,000.00 1,500.00$        1,500.00$               10,000.00$      10,000.00$             

800.00$         800.00$                  770.00$           $770.00 2,000.00$        2,000.00$               1,000.00$        1,000.00$               

Total: 1,916,515.50$      Total: 2,128,811.70$      Total: 1,829,125.00$      Total: 2,182,956.00$      

Inner City Contracting LLC

18715 Grand River Ave

Detroit, MI 48223

M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.

9195 Marine City Hwy

Fair Haven, MI 48023

Pamar Enterprises

31604 Pamar Court 

New Haven, MI 48048

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp

11797 29 Mile Rd

Washington, MI 48095
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